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2022 NE CRIM 10 & U Champs - 2/19/2022 to 2/20/2022

New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

10URECORD: 25.86 1995 Paige Crimmin

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R1 28.58   20.0

ATST-NE 10Mattrey, Gianna C2 28.74   17.0

UVAC-NE 10Mueller, Sophia E3 28.78   16.0

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y4 28.94   15.0

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F5 29.12   14.0

DHH-NE 10Serrano, Kiara N6 29.62   13.0

PVA-NE 10Cart, Courtland W7 29.92   12.0

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K8 30.05   11.0

BYB-NE 10Paulsen, Reese V9 30.11   9.0

KING-NE 10Whitcher, Leah E10 30.33   7.0

UN-NE 10Krause, Colbi J11 30.53   6.0

ATST-NE  9Albertson, Emory R12 30.63   5.0

ATST-NE  9Hong, Kira Y13 30.70   4.0

WCP-NE 10Doody, Reese M14 30.76   3.0

SOLO-NE 10Sirois, Ella M*15 30.87   1.5

LIFE-NE 10Wei, Gia F*15 30.87   1.5

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H17 30.93

SSYS-NE  9Ngo, Elena Y18 30.98

RAYS-NE 10Schreiber, Jordyn R19 31.00

PHX-NE 10Abrams, Georgia W20 31.04

BYB-NE 10Falk, Emily K*21 31.54

MWYS-NE 10Zhang, Katherine J*21 31.54

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M23 31.62

CRA-NE 10Forni, Sophia R24 31.73

SSYS-NE 10Tocchio, Anna L25 31.91

BGSC-NE 10Erickson, Charlotte D26 32.02

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E27 32.23

CRA-NE 10Karukina, Abigel L28 32.45

CS-NE 10Deming, Serena H29 32.46

CRIM-NE 10Cropp, Claire B30 32.70

WCP-NE  9Oman, Nova J31 33.07

CS-NE  9Vinarsky, Eva F32 33.23

UN-NE 10Simonson, Finn A33 33.69

BYB-NE 10Gregory, CeCe A*34 33.78

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A*34 33.78

KING-NE  9Melanson, Julia E36 34.11

MTSC-NE  8Tchong, Ella Y37 34.29

MWYS-NE  9Qi, Lidia38 34.39

WW-NE 10Green, Fiona V39 34.48

PVA-NE  9Honecker, Samantha H40 34.61

BGSC-NE 10Deng, Christine Q41 35.53

ORO-NE 10Wennberg, Hilary J42 36.92

CRA-NE 10Rhinesmith, Elle P43 39.74

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

10URECORD: 57.07 1995 Connie Brown

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F1 1:02.41   20.0

30.46 31.95

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R2 1:02.73   17.0

30.18 32.55

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y3 1:02.79   16.0

29.86 32.93

PHX-NE 10Abrams, Georgia W4 1:05.38   15.0

31.29 34.09

BYB-NE 10Paulsen, Reese V5 1:06.35   14.0

31.94 34.41

UN-NE 10Krause, Colbi J6 1:06.80   13.0

31.33 35.47

ATST-NE  9Hong, Kira Y7 1:06.86   12.0

31.81 35.05

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K8 1:06.90   11.0

31.99 34.91

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H9 1:06.96   9.0

31.98 34.98

ATST-NE  9Albertson, Emory R10 1:07.19   7.0

31.85 35.34

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M11 1:07.39   6.0

32.22 35.17

ATST-NE 10Mattrey, Gianna C12 1:07.51   5.0

32.50 35.01

WCP-NE 10Doody, Reese M13 1:07.69   4.0

UVAC-NE 10Mueller, Sophia E14 1:07.98   3.0

31.64 36.34

DHH-NE 10Serrano, Kiara N15 1:08.23   2.0

34.69 33.54

KING-NE 10Whitcher, Leah E16 1:08.70   1.0

32.61 36.09

SSYS-NE  9Ngo, Elena Y17 1:08.73

32.79 35.94

PVA-NE 10Cart, Courtland W18 1:09.06

32.23 36.83

RAYS-NE 10Schreiber, Jordyn R19 1:09.13

31.99 37.14

BGSC-NE 10Erickson, Charlotte D20 1:09.22

BYB-NE 10Falk, Emily K21 1:09.64

33.19 36.45

LIFE-NE 10Wei, Gia F22 1:10.87

34.04 36.83

CRA-NE 10Lawrence, Avery M23 1:10.95

34.24 36.71

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Safia J24 1:11.08

33.90 37.18

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Cammie K25 1:11.28

SOLO-NE 10Sirois, Ella M26 1:11.55

33.98 37.57

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M27 1:11.76

34.69 37.07

YNS-NE 10Tucker, Mari E28 1:11.84

34.54 37.30

KING-NE  9Melanson, Julia E29 1:11.97

35.02 36.95

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E30 1:12.06

33.81 38.25

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Avarie M31 1:12.42

34.95 37.47

CS-NE 10Deming, Serena H32 1:12.80

34.39 38.41

CRA-NE 10Forni, Sophia R33 1:13.04

34.94 38.10

BGSC-NE  9Joshi, Saina34 1:13.09

34.48 38.61

BGSC-NE 10Holland, Emma J35 1:13.67

34.17 39.50

CRIM-NE 10Cropp, Claire B36 1:13.91

35.15 38.76

WCP-NE  9Oman, Nova J37 1:13.95

34.15 39.80

UN-NE 10Simonson, Finn A38 1:13.97

35.54 38.43

CRA-NE 10Jin, Julia Y39 1:14.57

35.01 39.56

CRA-NE 10Karukina, Abigel L40 1:15.10

35.45 39.65

CS-NE  9Vinarsky, Eva F41 1:16.22

35.06 41.16

PVA-NE  9Honecker, Samantha H42 1:16.37

35.72 40.65

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Makayden R43 1:16.69

36.93 39.76

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A44 1:17.73

36.63 41.10

BYB-NE  9Mouhidin, Amber45 1:18.51

35.93 42.58

ESC-NE  8Chang, Charlotte G46 1:18.69

35.90 42.79

LIFE-NE  9Rumberg, Sophia47 1:19.92

37.42 42.50

CRIM-NE 10Cohen, Elsa S48 1:20.03

38.05 41.98

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

10URECORD: 2:01.25 2003 Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 2:12.33   20.0

30.27 34.61 33.5533.90

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F2 2:18.80   17.0

32.21 36.11 33.7636.72

ATST-NE  9Albertson, Emory R3 2:19.84   16.0

32.59 36.32 34.5136.42

ATST-NE  9Hong, Kira Y4 2:20.71   15.0

32.29 36.20 35.0137.21

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M5 2:21.49   14.0

31.98 36.23 36.1737.11

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R6 2:23.46   13.0

31.88 37.18 35.0839.32

KING-NE 10Whitcher, Leah E7 2:24.45   12.0

31.90 36.70 37.3938.46

UN-NE 10Krause, Colbi J8 2:24.99   11.0

33.67 37.18 36.3037.84

BYB-NE 10Paulsen, Reese V9 2:26.19   9.0

34.57 37.29 36.2538.08

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K10 2:26.35   7.0

32.63 37.98 36.6739.07

PHX-NE 10Abrams, Georgia W11 2:26.38   6.0

32.64 36.08 37.0240.64
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2022 NE CRIM 10 & U Champs - 2/19/2022 to 2/20/2022

New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
(Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free)

BGSC-NE 10Lea, Mary C12 2:30.25   5.0

34.98 39.27 36.5839.42

BYB-NE 10Falk, Emily K13 2:30.33   4.0

33.93 38.68 37.4540.27

SSYS-NE 10Tocchio, Anna L14 2:30.77   3.0

34.44 39.11 37.7839.44

BGSC-NE 10Abreu, Avery M15 2:30.95   2.0

35.08 39.37 36.3040.20

RAYS-NE 10Schreiber, Jordyn R16 2:32.46   1.0

34.91 40.72 35.2841.55

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Safia J17 2:32.52

35.49 39.11 38.2139.71

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M18 2:32.54

34.67 38.31 39.9439.62

SOLO-NE 10Sirois, Ella M19 2:32.56

34.11 39.62 39.3339.50

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Cammie K20 2:32.62

34.95 39.00 38.0440.63

HAY-NE  9Chen, Fiona Y21 2:33.96

33.85 39.34 40.0640.71

WSY-NE 10Sivapala, Ramiya22 2:35.69

34.69 39.24 40.7241.04

BGSC-NE 10Holland, Emma J23 2:37.81

35.51 41.56 38.8041.94

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Makayden R24 2:37.88

36.17 40.16 38.7042.85

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Avarie M25 2:38.16

36.33 40.16 40.6441.03

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E26 2:38.71

33.82 39.81 42.0443.04

MTSC-NE  8Tchong, Ella Y27 2:41.34

37.00 41.68 39.4643.20

BGSC-NE  9Joshi, Saina28 2:42.20

36.32 41.76 41.1742.95

SSYS-NE  9Ngo, Elena Y29 2:43.34

34.90 39.15 44.1045.19

 
Girls 10&U 500 Yard Free

10URECORD: 5:20.03 2003 Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M1 6:06.33   20.0

31.72 36.02 37.2737.23

37.12 37.13 38.61 37.77

37.44 36.02

ATST-NE  9Albertson, Emory R2 6:15.64   17.0

32.93 36.87 38.4137.81

38.10 38.66 39.08 38.60

38.32 36.86

UN-NE 10Krause, Colbi J3 6:22.28   16.0

33.88 38.64 39.9038.75

39.40 39.08 39.03 39.26

37.77 36.57

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F4 6:28.29   15.0

33.90 38.02 39.5240.15

40.12 40.20 39.42 39.48

40.14 37.34

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Safia J5 6:34.63   14.0

35.17 39.78 39.8041.02

40.39 40.23 40.97 40.72

38.53 38.02

ATST-NE 10Mattrey, Gianna C6 6:35.21   13.0

33.86 38.30 40.5739.74

41.14 41.60 40.83 41.24

40.41 37.52

CRA-NE 10Jin, Julia Y7 6:43.72   12.0

35.45 39.27 41.8741.01

41.03 41.52 41.34 41.58

41.60 39.05

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K8 6:50.49   11.0

37.92 41.03 42.9441.97

41.69 42.00 41.79 42.35

40.10 38.70

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A9 7:15.26   9.0

37.69 43.02 44.6544.67

45.12 45.20 44.22 45.07

43.57 42.05

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

10URECORD: 29.22 2018 Zuri Ferguson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K1 32.53   20.0

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R2 33.86   17.0

PHX-NE 10Abrams, Georgia W3 33.93   16.0

PVA-NE 10Cart, Courtland W4 34.55   15.0

BYB-NE 10Paulsen, Reese V5 34.68   14.0

DHH-NE 10Serrano, Kiara N6 34.74   13.0

ATST-NE  9Albertson, Emory R7 34.79   12.0

MTSC-NE 10Shi, Audrey8 35.49   11.0

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M9 35.77   9.0

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H10 35.88   7.0

ATST-NE  9Hong, Kira Y11 35.89   6.0

BGSC-NE 10Lea, Mary C12 36.06   5.0

CS-NE 10Deming, Serena H13 36.38   4.0

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Safia J14 36.70   3.0

CRIM-NE 10Cropp, Claire B15 36.86   2.0

CRA-NE 10Lawrence, Avery M16 37.08   1.0

UVAC-NE 10Mueller, Sophia E17 37.21

BYB-NE 10Martin, Fran M18 37.34

BGSC-NE 10Abreu, Avery M19 37.40

BGSC-NE 10Erickson, Charlotte D20 37.60

BYB-NE 10Gregory, CeCe A21 37.68

ATST-NE 10Mattrey, Gianna C22 37.75

BGSC-NE  9Joshi, Saina23 37.85

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Olivia M24 38.11

WW-NE 10Abouzeid, Odile M25 38.31

YNS-NE 10Tucker, Mari E26 38.35

CRA-NE 10Forni, Sophia R27 38.92

BGSC-NE 10Holland, Emma J28 38.94

CRIM-NE 10Smirnou, Julia A29 39.02

JCCS-NE 10Waddington, Winnie J30 39.69

MWYS-NE 10Goodrich, Riley L31 39.74

MWYS-NE  9Qi, Lidia32 39.82

ESC-NE  8Chang, Charlotte G33 39.90

PVA-NE  9Honecker, Samantha H34 40.07

CRIM-NE 10Cohen, Elsa S35 40.15

SSYS-NE  9Ngo, Elena Y36 40.16

CCSC-NE 10Werzanski, Ally M37 40.66

UN-NE 10Simonson, Finn A38 41.51

HYV-NE  9Van Duzer, Ari M39 43.09

LIFE-NE  9Rumberg, Sophia40 43.23

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Makayden R--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

10URECORD: 1:01.69 2003 Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 10Abrams, Georgia W1 1:11.37   20.0

34.65 36.72

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K2 1:11.38   17.0

34.40 36.98

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y3 1:12.10   16.0

34.73 37.37

ATST-NE  9Albertson, Emory R4 1:14.34   15.0

37.12 37.22

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H5 1:14.65   14.0

36.09 38.56

DHH-NE 10Serrano, Kiara N6 1:15.40   13.0

36.48 38.92

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R7 1:16.07   12.0

38.07 38.00

ATST-NE  9Hong, Kira Y8 1:16.49   11.0

36.99 39.50

BGSC-NE 10Erickson, Charlotte D9 1:16.91   9.0

37.26 39.65

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M10 1:17.04   7.0

37.76 39.28

SSYS-NE 10Tocchio, Anna L11 1:18.18   6.0

37.57 40.61

BGSC-NE 10Lea, Mary C12 1:18.53   5.0

39.14 39.39

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Safia J13 1:18.61   4.0

38.87 39.74

BGSC-NE 10Abreu, Avery M14 1:18.82   3.0

38.96 39.86

CS-NE 10Deming, Serena H15 1:19.34   2.0

BYB-NE 10Falk, Emily K16 1:19.50   1.0

38.80 40.70

YNS-NE 10Tucker, Mari E17 1:19.53

39.72 39.81

CRIM-NE 10Cropp, Claire B18 1:19.97

39.36 40.61

HAY-NE  9Chen, Fiona Y19 1:20.01

38.45 41.56

MTSC-NE 10Shi, Audrey20 1:20.26

38.36 41.90

CRA-NE 10Lawrence, Avery M21 1:20.41

39.86 40.55
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(Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back)

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Makayden R22 1:20.42

39.79 40.63

BYB-NE 10Martin, Fran M23 1:20.73

BGSC-NE  9Joshi, Saina24 1:21.41

39.57 41.84

WW-NE 10Abouzeid, Odile M25 1:21.87

40.02 41.85

CRA-NE 10Forni, Sophia R26 1:22.22

40.45 41.77

KING-NE  9Melanson, Julia E27 1:23.29

41.17 42.12

HYV-NE 10Keane, Saoirse R28 1:23.37

41.12 42.25

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Avarie M29 1:23.47

40.90 42.57

BGSC-NE 10Holland, Emma J30 1:23.68

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Olivia M31 1:24.19

41.51 42.68

MTSC-NE  8Tchong, Ella Y32 1:24.64

40.72 43.92

PVA-NE  9Honecker, Samantha H33 1:24.89

41.37 43.52

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae34 1:24.97

41.54 43.43

MWYS-NE 10Goodrich, Riley L35 1:25.11

42.17 42.94

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E36 1:25.84

41.50 44.34

UN-NE 10Simonson, Finn A37 1:25.92

42.98 42.94

BYB-NE 10Gregory, CeCe A38 1:26.62

41.28 45.34

CRA-NE 10Rhinesmith, Elle P39 1:26.73

40.60 46.13

KING-NE 10Barnett, Kiera A40 1:27.86

43.00 44.86

CRIM-NE 10Smirnou, Julia A--- DQ

40.17 42.49

WSY-NE 10Sivapala, Ramiya--- DQ

39.94 41.61

WW-NE 10Green, Fiona V--- DQ

PVA-NE 10Cart, Courtland W--- DQ

36.55 39.28

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

10URECORD: 33.43 2018 Isabella Balboni

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVA-NE 10Cart, Courtland W1 37.30   20.0

BYB-NE 10Paulsen, Reese V2 38.55   17.0

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H3 39.11   16.0

ATST-NE 10Mattrey, Gianna C4 39.74   15.0

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R*5 40.01   13.5

CRA-NE 10Lawrence, Avery M*5 40.01   13.5

BGSC-NE 10Abreu, Avery M7 40.44   12.0

CRA-NE 10Jin, Julia Y8 41.16   11.0

MWYS-NE 10Zhang, Katherine J9 41.47   9.0

DHH-NE 10Serrano, Kiara N10 41.53   7.0

HYV-NE 10Levreault, Nina C11 41.76   6.0

KING-NE  9Melanson, Julia E12 42.01   5.0

PHX-NE 10Abrams, Georgia W13 42.02   4.0

KING-NE 10Whitcher, Leah E14 42.11   3.0

CRIM-NE 10Yu, Renee S15 42.13   2.0

WW-NE 10Green, Fiona V16 42.19   1.0

BGSC-NE 10Lea, Mary C17 42.39

CRA-NE 10Rhinesmith, Elle P18 42.62

RAYS-NE 10Schreiber, Jordyn R19 42.75

CRA-NE 10Karukina, Abigel L20 42.79

WW-NE  9Thai, Charly C21 42.92

USC-NE 10Teixeira, Luisa O22 43.03

CRIM-NE 10Smirnou, Julia A23 43.12

MWYS-NE 10Chen, Amanda24 43.22

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Cammie K25 43.87

SOLO-NE 10Sirois, Ella M26 44.35

HAY-NE  9Chen, Fiona Y27 44.48

WW-NE 10Abouzeid, Odile M28 46.23

BYB-NE 10Gregory, CeCe A29 46.94

MWYS-NE  9Qi, Lidia30 47.33

ORO-NE 10Wennberg, Hilary J31 51.75

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

10URECORD: 1:13.67 1997 Hee Jin Chang

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE 10Paulsen, Reese V1 1:24.28   20.0

39.74 44.54

PVA-NE 10Cart, Courtland W2 1:24.45   17.0

39.81 44.64

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R3 1:25.43   16.0

CRA-NE 10Lawrence, Avery M4 1:26.90   15.0

41.95 44.95

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y5 1:28.16   14.0

39.77 48.39

CRIM-NE 10Yu, Renee S6 1:28.48   13.0

41.64 46.84

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae7 1:28.95   12.0

42.61 46.34

BGSC-NE 10Lea, Mary C8 1:29.05   11.0

42.66 46.39

CRA-NE 10Jin, Julia Y9 1:29.78   9.0

42.88 46.90

BGSC-NE 10Abreu, Avery M10 1:30.21   7.0

43.14 47.07

UN-NE 10Krause, Colbi J11 1:30.39   6.0

44.57 45.82

KING-NE 10Whitcher, Leah E12 1:30.81   5.0

42.52 48.29

MWYS-NE 10Chen, Amanda*13 1:30.89   3.5

43.67 47.22

DHH-NE 10Serrano, Kiara N*13 1:30.89   3.5

42.52 48.37

KING-NE  9Melanson, Julia E15 1:30.96   2.0

43.81 47.15

MWYS-NE 10Zhang, Katherine J16 1:31.40   1.0

42.93 48.47

HYV-NE 10Levreault, Nina C17 1:31.91

CRIM-NE 10Smirnou, Julia A18 1:33.34

43.43 49.91

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Cammie K19 1:33.64

44.59 49.05

USC-NE 10Teixeira, Luisa O20 1:33.66

43.61 50.05

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M21 1:33.70

44.53 49.17

WW-NE  9Thai, Charly C22 1:33.77

43.83 49.94

WSY-NE 10Sivapala, Ramiya23 1:34.63

CRA-NE 10Karukina, Abigel L24 1:34.80

44.47 50.33

HAY-NE  9Chen, Fiona Y25 1:35.55

46.46 49.09

SOLO-NE 10Sirois, Ella M26 1:35.57

44.88 50.69

BYB-NE  9Mouhidin, Amber27 1:35.73

45.26 50.47

WW-NE 10Abouzeid, Odile M28 1:39.21

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E29 1:40.78

46.88 53.90

JCCS-NE 10Waddington, Winnie J--- DQ

44.74 48.10

BGSC-NE 10Deng, Christine Q--- DQ

46.06 51.83

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

10URECORD: 27.90 1997 Hee Jin Chang

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 31.40   20.0

BYB-NE 10Paulsen, Reese V2 31.48   17.0

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R3 31.53   16.0

DHH-NE 10Serrano, Kiara N4 31.57   15.0

ATST-NE 10Mattrey, Gianna C5 31.68   14.0

PHX-NE 10Abrams, Georgia W6 31.79   13.0

LIFE-NE 10Wei, Gia F7 32.05   12.0

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F8 32.24   11.0

UN-NE 10Krause, Colbi J9 32.81   9.0

UVAC-NE 10Mueller, Sophia E10 33.19   7.0

MWYS-NE 10Zhang, Katherine J11 33.29   6.0

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H12 33.52   5.0

ATST-NE  9Hong, Kira Y13 33.57   4.0

WCP-NE 10Doody, Reese M14 33.60   3.0

BGSC-NE 10Lea, Mary C15 33.73   2.0

BYB-NE 10Martin, Fran M16 34.39   1.0

BYB-NE 10Falk, Emily K17 34.69

CRA-NE 10Forni, Sophia R18 35.11

HYV-NE 10Keane, Saoirse R19 35.41

PVA-NE 10Cart, Courtland W20 35.46

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E21 35.48

SOLO-NE 10Sirois, Ella M22 35.70

KING-NE 10Whitcher, Leah E23 36.21

WCP-NE  9Oman, Nova J24 36.23
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New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
(Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly)

BGSC-NE 10Abreu, Avery M25 36.35

ESC-NE  8Chang, Charlotte G26 36.57

YNS-NE 10Tucker, Mari E27 36.78

BGSC-NE  9Joshi, Saina28 36.94

WSY-NE 10Sivapala, Ramiya29 37.19

CS-NE  9Vinarsky, Eva F30 37.31

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae31 37.66

MWYS-NE 10Goodrich, Riley L32 37.86

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Olivia M33 37.97

BYB-NE  9Mouhidin, Amber34 38.14

HYV-NE  9Van Duzer, Ari M35 38.37

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Cammie K36 38.54

HYV-NE 10Levreault, Nina C37 38.83

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Avarie M38 39.35

MWYS-NE  9Qi, Lidia39 40.76

JCCS-NE 10Waddington, Winnie J40 41.27

WW-NE  9Thai, Charly C41 41.66

CRIM-NE 10Cohen, Elsa S42 42.18

LIFE-NE  9Rumberg, Sophia43 48.23

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

10URECORD: 1:01.54 2005 Rachel Moore

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 1:11.52   20.0

32.94 38.58

KING-NE 10Abbott, Brooke F2 1:12.88   17.0

34.57 38.31

BYB-NE 10Paulsen, Reese V3 1:14.38   16.0

35.11 39.27

PHX-NE 10Abrams, Georgia W4 1:14.82   15.0

35.11 39.71

MWYS-NE 10Zhang, Katherine J5 1:15.96   14.0

34.87 41.09

UN-NE 10Krause, Colbi J6 1:16.67   13.0

36.18 40.49

ATST-NE  9Hong, Kira Y7 1:17.10   12.0

35.57 41.53

ATST-NE 10Mattrey, Gianna C8 1:17.24   11.0

34.95 42.29

BYB-NE 10Martin, Fran M9 1:19.79   9.0

36.23 43.56

HYV-NE 10Keane, Saoirse R10 1:19.90   7.0

38.52 41.38

BYB-NE 10Falk, Emily K11 1:20.85   6.0

37.27 43.58

KING-NE 10Whitcher, Leah E12 1:21.49   5.0

37.52 43.97

WCP-NE 10Doody, Reese M13 1:21.77   4.0

36.44 45.33

SOLO-NE 10Sirois, Ella M14 1:22.05   3.0

36.75 45.30

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Avarie M15 1:22.24   2.0

38.30 43.94

LIFE-NE 10Wei, Gia F16 1:23.26   1.0

39.18 44.08

HYV-NE 10Levreault, Nina C17 1:23.50

38.14 45.36

MTSC-NE 10Shi, Audrey18 1:23.81

39.45 44.36

ATST-NE  9Albertson, Emory R19 1:23.83

37.24 46.59

BGSC-NE 10Deng, Christine Q20 1:24.04

38.88 45.16

CRA-NE 10Forni, Sophia R21 1:24.31

BGSC-NE 10Lea, Mary C22 1:24.35

39.65 44.70

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E23 1:24.36

37.03 47.33

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Olivia M24 1:24.55

41.14 43.41

WCP-NE  9Oman, Nova J25 1:24.73

37.49 47.24

CS-NE  9Vinarsky, Eva F26 1:25.04

38.72 46.32

CCSC-NE 10Bolanos, Danae27 1:26.20

41.14 45.06

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M28 1:26.75

39.31 47.44

MWYS-NE 10Goodrich, Riley L29 1:26.87

41.11 45.76

CRA-NE 10Jin, Julia Y30 1:29.58

40.44 49.14

HAY-NE  9Chen, Fiona Y31 1:30.62

CRIM-NE 10Yu, Renee S32 1:31.18

43.04 48.14

HYV-NE  9Van Duzer, Ari M33 1:32.09

42.20 49.89

ORO-NE 10Wennberg, Hilary J34 1:33.54

MWYS-NE 10Chen, Amanda35 1:34.49

44.89 49.60

CRIM-NE 10Smirnou, Julia A36 1:35.76

42.44 53.32

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM

10URECORD: 1:04.54 2003 Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 1:11.26   20.0

32.78 38.48

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R2 1:13.84   17.0

34.53 39.31

ATST-NE 10Mattrey, Gianna C3 1:15.13   16.0

34.50 40.63

PHX-NE 10Abrams, Georgia W4 1:15.85   15.0

33.88 41.97

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H5 1:16.49   14.0

34.51 41.98

PVA-NE 10Cart, Courtland W6 1:16.52   13.0

35.62 40.90

ATST-NE  9Albertson, Emory R7 1:17.10   12.0

36.44 40.66

ATST-NE  9Hong, Kira Y8 1:17.20   11.0

35.30 41.90

UN-NE 10Krause, Colbi J9 1:17.62   9.0

36.69 40.93

MWYS-NE 10Zhang, Katherine J10 1:18.07   7.0

36.30 41.77

CRA-NE 10Lawrence, Avery M11 1:18.11   6.0

38.15 39.96

BGSC-NE 10Lea, Mary C12 1:19.13   5.0

38.54 40.59

MTSC-NE 10Shi, Audrey13 1:19.15   4.0

36.42 42.73

WCP-NE 10Doody, Reese M14 1:19.34   3.0

37.48 41.86

CRA-NE 10Jin, Julia Y15 1:19.94   2.0

37.93 42.01

BGSC-NE 10Abreu, Avery M16 1:19.95   1.0

38.06 41.89

KING-NE 10Whitcher, Leah E17 1:20.31

37.53 42.78

UVAC-NE 10Mueller, Sophia E18 1:21.28

37.37 43.91

BYB-NE 10Falk, Emily K19 1:21.30

37.33 43.97

CRIM-NE 10Smirnou, Julia A20 1:21.36

38.90 42.46

BGSC-NE 10Erickson, Charlotte D21 1:21.39

38.56 42.83

BYB-NE 10Martin, Fran M22 1:21.49

37.56 43.93

SOLO-NE 10Sirois, Ella M23 1:21.51

37.55 43.96

BGSC-NE  9Joshi, Saina24 1:21.74

38.14 43.60

HYV-NE 10Keane, Saoirse R25 1:22.05

38.88 43.17

LIFE-NE 10Wei, Gia F26 1:22.40

37.64 44.76

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Avarie M27 1:22.46

39.15 43.31

WSY-NE 10Sivapala, Ramiya28 1:22.50

39.09 43.41

YNS-NE 10Tucker, Mari E29 1:23.12

38.52 44.60

HAY-NE  9Chen, Fiona Y30 1:23.13

39.02 44.11

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E31 1:23.20

37.08 46.12

CRIM-NE 10Yu, Renee S32 1:23.34

38.86 44.48

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K33 1:23.52

36.47 47.05

MWYS-NE 10Chen, Amanda34 1:24.47

39.77 44.70

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Safia J35 1:25.42

39.85 45.57

USC-NE 10Teixeira, Luisa O36 1:25.82

40.34 45.48
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2022 NE CRIM 10 & U Champs - 2/19/2022 to 2/20/2022

New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
(Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM)

CRA-NE 10Rhinesmith, Elle P37 1:25.85

40.10 45.75

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Makayden R38 1:25.94

41.59 44.35

MTSC-NE  8Tchong, Ella Y39 1:27.29

40.29 47.00

WW-NE  9Thai, Charly C40 1:27.66

42.79 44.87

WW-NE 10Green, Fiona V41 1:31.22

46.08 45.14

HYV-NE  9Van Duzer, Ari M42 1:31.85

42.95 48.90

ORO-NE 10Wennberg, Hilary J43 1:35.89

44.63 51.26

BYB-NE 10Paulsen, Reese V--- DQ

36.64 39.17

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM

10URECORD: 2:15.51 2003 Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 2:29.78   20.0

31.79 38.23 32.4147.35

UN-NE 10Krause, Colbi J2 2:40.10   17.0

35.39 42.70 35.9546.06

ATST-NE 10Mattrey, Gianna C3 2:41.55   16.0

35.18 42.63 35.4648.28

ATST-NE  9Hong, Kira Y4 2:41.59   15.0

34.46 41.63 35.9049.60

PVA-NE 10Cart, Courtland W5 2:42.48   14.0

35.51 42.00 37.4647.51

KING-NE 10Whitcher, Leah E6 2:45.54   13.0

36.80 41.98 37.1449.62

BGSC-NE 10Lea, Mary C7 2:45.67   12.0

37.54 42.78 36.2049.15

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M8 2:47.22   11.0

40.72 41.33 34.7350.44

ATST-NE  9Albertson, Emory R9 2:47.26   9.0

37.02 42.09 1:28.15

BYB-NE 10Falk, Emily K10 2:48.89   7.0

37.17 43.27 35.7052.75

BGSC-NE 10Abreu, Avery M11 2:48.96   6.0

38.57 41.94 36.6751.78

MWYS-NE 10Zhang, Katherine J12 2:50.18   5.0

34.51 42.29 42.2651.12

WSY-NE 10Sivapala, Ramiya13 2:51.38   4.0

38.63 44.16 37.8250.77

CRA-NE 10Lawrence, Avery M14 2:51.56   3.0

19.83 18.41 1:29.4443.88

HYV-NE 10Keane, Saoirse R15 2:52.02   2.0

36.29 41.31 39.7354.69

BGSC-NE 10Erickson, Charlotte D16 2:52.62   1.0

41.57 41.89 37.2251.94

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Cammie K17 2:53.41

37.75 44.96 40.0850.62

MTSC-NE 10Shi, Audrey18 2:53.57

37.69 42.05 40.8053.03

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Olivia M19 2:54.59

38.68 43.46 38.5453.91

SOLO-NE 10Sirois, Ella M20 2:56.00

37.87 45.00 39.1154.02

HAY-NE  9Chen, Fiona Y21 2:56.02

41.30 41.16 1:33.56

CRA-NE 10Jin, Julia Y22 2:56.23

40.11 45.37 39.4051.35

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E23 2:56.57

36.60 45.79 39.5554.63

BGSC-NE  9Joshi, Saina24 2:57.00

40.03 45.49 39.2052.28

MWYS-NE 10Chen, Amanda25 2:57.27

41.34 43.67 41.3050.96

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Avarie M26 2:58.71

38.80 45.72 39.6354.56

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Safia J27 2:59.03

43.58 41.97 37.8255.66

STRM-NE 10Nadeau, Makayden R28 3:00.42

42.36 43.84 38.4655.76

JCCS-NE 10Waddington, Winnie J29 3:00.50

42.71 42.70 41.2053.89

USC-NE 10Teixeira, Luisa O30 3:00.63

42.31 45.41 39.7553.16

BGSC-NE 10Deng, Christine Q31 3:01.00

39.93 44.06 42.9054.11

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

10URECORD: 1:53.01 2015 Phoenix Swimming

M.Amuan, A.Martino, M.Chokurev,M.Reich

  Team Relay Finals Time

AKING-NE1 2:00.93   40.0

Abbott, Brooke F 10 Barnett, Kiera A 10

Whitcher, Leah E 10 DaCruz, Kaila K 10

29.60 33.25 28.7029.38

AATST-NE2 2:01.11   34.0

Hong, Kira Y 9 Albertson, Emory R 9

Abdul-Knerr, Safia J 10 Mattrey, Gianna C 10

30.25 30.22 28.4932.15

ABYB-NE3 2:05.13   32.0

Falk, Emily K 10 Martin, Fran M 10

Gregory, CeCe A 10 Paulsen, Reese V 10

31.37 32.63 28.2432.89

ABGSC-NE4 2:05.49   30.0

Lea, Mary C 10 Joshi, Saina 9

Erickson, Charlotte D 10 Abreu, Avery M 10

31.08 32.15 30.3731.89

AABF-NE5 2:05.90   28.0

dos Santos, Kate E 10 Kelly, Maeve A 9

Parent, Olivia M 10 Cheung, Kacie Y 10

31.54 38.75 27.6028.01

AMTSC-NE6 2:09.02   26.0

Wang, Chloe R 10 Tchong, Ella Y 8

Wang, Jannet 9 Shi, Audrey 10

29.54 33.45 31.3534.68

ACRA-NE7 2:09.05   24.0

Rhinesmith, Elle P 10 Karukina, Abigel L 10

Jin, Julia Y 10 Forni, Sophia R 10

33.42 33.29 30.9531.39

ACRIM-NE8 2:11.91   22.0

Cropp, Claire B 10 Smirnou, Julia A 10

Lin, Joyce X 10 Riesenburger, Sophie E 10

32.40 38.74 29.9930.78

AMWYS-NE9 2:13.61   18.0

Chen, Amanda 10 Qi, Lidia 9

Goodrich, Riley L 10 Zhang, Katherine J 10

39.46 28.90 31.9433.31

AYNS-NE10 2:17.10   14.0

Sandford, Kelly A 10 McLaughlin, Stella A 9

Paoli, Davis M 10 Tucker, Mari E 10

34.26 35.42 33.2034.22

BBGSC-NE11 2:24.69   12.0

Kershaw, Lucy E 9 Deng, Christine Q 10

Lundstrom, Olivia L 9 Holland, Emma J 10

36.95 18.30 33.3856.06

BCRIM-NE--- DQ

Zimmer, Marielle D 10 Nichols, Gracie A 10

Yu, Renee S 10 Cogswell, Emma B 10

36.54 35.70 39.0233.92

 
Girls 10&U 400 Yard Free Relay

10URECORD: 4:09.64 2015 Phoenix Swimming

E,Daubresse, A.Martino, M.Reich, M. Amuan

  Team Relay Finals Time

AKING-NE1 4:30.19   40.0

Abbott, Brooke F 10 Melanson, Julia E 9

Whitcher, Leah E 10 DaCruz, Kaila K 10

30.59 1:05.25 1:10.6134.01

30.74 1:07.04 31.94 1:07.29

AATST-NE2 4:31.54   34.0

Mattrey, Gianna C 10 Albertson, Emory R 9

Abdul-Knerr, Safia J 10 Hong, Kira Y 9

32.57 1:08.00 1:10.1832.43

30.98 1:08.24 30.98 1:05.12

ABGSC-NE3 4:46.31   32.0

Lea, Mary C 10 Joshi, Saina 9

Erickson, Charlotte D 10 Abreu, Avery M 10

33.99 1:10.05 1:15.5434.84

33.09 1:10.56 33.01 1:10.16

AABF-NE4 4:47.79   30.0

Parent, Olivia M 10 Kelly, Maeve A 9

dos Santos, Kate E 10 Cheung, Kacie Y 10

33.62 1:10.47 1:18.9737.13

33.85 1:13.71 30.56 1:04.64

ABYB-NE5 4:49.66   28.0

Paulsen, Reese V 10 Falk, Emily K 10

Martin, Fran M 10 Gregory, CeCe A 10

32.08 1:08.48 1:09.7532.90

35.20 1:15.27 36.07 1:16.16
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New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
(Girls 10&U 400 Yard Free Relay)

AMTSC-NE6 4:50.80   26.0

Wang, Chloe R 10 Shi, Audrey 10

Wang, Jannet 9 Tchong, Ella Y 8

32.36 1:07.26 1:11.4034.04

36.23 1:17.85 35.45 1:14.29

ACRA-NE7 4:56.88   24.0

Lawrence, Avery M 10 Jin, Julia Y 10

Forni, Sophia R 10 Rhinesmith, Elle P 10

36.18 1:19.36 1:17.8736.97

19.19 1:10.13 33.63 1:09.52

AMWYS-NE8 4:57.09   22.0

Qi, Lidia 9 Goodrich, Riley L 10

Chen, Amanda 10 Zhang, Katherine J 10

34.98 1:17.28 1:16.1736.00

35.56 1:13.85 32.92 1:09.79

AYNS-NE9 5:04.69   18.0

Paoli, Davis M 10 McLaughlin, Stella A 9

Sandford, Kelly A 10 Tucker, Mari E 10

35.85 1:18.63 1:16.5533.68

35.44 1:17.71 34.60 1:11.80

ACRIM-NE10 5:12.58   14.0

Riesenburger, Sophie E 10 Smirnou, Julia A 10

Cropp, Claire B 10 Lin, Joyce X 10

37.07 1:22.08 1:18.1535.79

34.96 1:13.62 36.24 1:18.73

BBGSC-NE11 5:28.20   12.0

Lundstrom, Olivia L 9 Deng, Christine Q 10

Kershaw, Lucy E 9 Holland, Emma J 10

41.75 1:25.80 1:20.8537.63

39.23 1:23.13 35.77 1:18.42

BCRIM-NE12 5:33.69   10.0

Nichols, Gracie A 10 Zimmer, Marielle D 10

Yu, Renee S 10 Cogswell, Emma B 10

40.43 1:26.55 1:24.2639.23

21.85 1:18.69 39.72 1:24.19

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

10URECORD: 2:06.93 2015 Phoenix Swimming

A.Martino, M.Chokuereva, M.Reich, M.Amuan

  Team Relay Finals Time

AKING-NE1 2:19.82   40.0

DaCruz, Kaila K 10 Melanson, Julia E 9

Whitcher, Leah E 10 Abbott, Brooke F 10

34.11 41.70 29.6734.34

ABGSC-NE2 2:21.51   34.0

Erickson, Charlotte D 10 Abreu, Avery M 10

Lea, Mary C 10 Joshi, Saina 9

35.76 40.72 31.7533.28

ABYB-NE3 2:21.67   32.0

Gregory, CeCe A 10 Paulsen, Reese V 10

Falk, Emily K 10 Martin, Fran M 10

39.16 36.74 32.3133.46

AABF-NE4 2:22.12   30.0

Parent, Olivia M 10 Cheung, Kacie Y 10

dos Santos, Kate E 10 Kelly, Maeve A 9

36.62 36.28 35.1334.09

AATST-NE5 2:22.25   28.0

Abdul-Knerr, Safia J 10 Mattrey, Gianna C 10

Hong, Kira Y 9 Albertson, Emory R 9

37.23 41.22 30.5933.21

AMWYS-NE6 2:26.96   26.0

Qi, Lidia 9 Chen, Amanda 10

Zhang, Katherine J 10 Goodrich, Riley L 10

39.47 41.10 33.2733.12

ACRA-NE7 2:28.11   24.0

Jin, Julia Y 10 Lawrence, Avery M 10

Forni, Sophia R 10 Karukina, Abigel L 10

37.97 42.26 31.4936.39

AHYV-NE8 2:29.20   22.0

Cordis, Olivia M 10 Levreault, Nina C 10

Van Duzer, Ari M 9 Keane, Saoirse R 10

38.27 47.50 30.8732.56

ACRIM-NE9 2:30.60   18.0

Cohen, Elsa S 10 Smirnou, Julia A 10

Yu, Renee S 10 Cropp, Claire B 10

36.93 48.14 32.9832.55

BBGSC-NE10 2:39.28   14.0

Dias, Hannah M 8 Deng, Christine Q 10

Woodsmall, Vivian M 8 Holland, Emma J 10

40.12 43.46 30.2545.45

AYNS-NE11 2:42.25   12.0

Sandford, Kelly A 10 McLaughlin, Stella A 9

Tucker, Mari E 10 Paoli, Davis M 10

43.30 47.27 34.6337.05

BCRIM-NE12 2:47.02   10.0

Riesenburger, Sophie E 10 Cogswell, Emma B 10

Lin, Joyce X 10 Zimmer, Marielle D 10

38.40 55.12 31.6041.90

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

10URECORD: 25.71 2018 Azariah Mamousette

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Gavin1 28.60   20.0

CRIM-NE 10Picard, Alex Y2 28.70   17.0

ATST-NE 10Xie, Nolan Y3 29.09   16.0

WEST-NE  9Schoen, Hudson R4 29.39   15.0

PHX-NE 10Desmarais Jr, Brian W5 29.95   14.0

PVAA-NE  9Haag, Miles A6 30.27   13.0

CRA-NE 10Taslakov, Marty D7 30.45   12.0

YNS-NE 10Chemel, Henry R8 30.47   11.0

LIFE-NE 10Jen, Eric9 30.53   9.0

BGSC-NE  9Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P10 30.93   7.0

BYB-NE  9Listapad, Vasili Y11 31.00   6.0

ORO-NE 10Trudell, Silas R12 31.34   5.0

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J13 31.46   4.0

CRIM-NE 10Morales, Gaven R14 31.61   3.0

CRA-NE 10Setiady, Chris J15 31.78   2.0

NSSC-NE 10Strazimiri, Alex R16 31.90   1.0

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z17 31.93

ESC-NE 10McLaughlin, Jason M18 32.02

BYB-NE 10Bousekhane, Yusuf N19 32.47

RAYS-NE 10DeAngelis, Cam J20 32.62

BYB-NE  9Langton, Finn J21 32.63

WW-NE  9Kruzer, James E22 32.93

BYB-NE 10Mirick, Jacob D23 32.94

HAY-NE 10Perrone, Antonio A24 32.98

UN-NE 10Bethanis, Dino25 33.05

CRIM-NE 10Lew, Emerson H26 33.16

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R27 33.20

CRIM-NE 10Flynn, Noel C28 33.35

CRIM-NE 10Piralkov, Simeon M29 33.52

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A30 33.60

KING-NE 10Krawczyk, Connor J31 33.64

KING-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R32 34.21

HDSC-NE 10Alzamora, Carlo P33 34.63

BYB-NE  9Kikta, Aaron S34 34.71

CRIM-NE 10Mahoney, Ben M35 34.99

YNS-NE 10Flowers, Emmett A36 35.74

LRW-NE 10Smithson, Chael B37 35.99

MWYS-NE  9Zhang, Charles C38 36.72

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun39 36.88

CVSC-NE 10Mancauskas, Soren R40 38.87

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

10URECORD: 56.43 2018 Azariah Mamousette

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Gavin1 1:01.98   20.0

29.75 32.23

CRIM-NE 10Picard, Alex Y2 1:02.02   17.0

29.48 32.54

ATST-NE 10Xie, Nolan Y3 1:03.31   16.0

30.29 33.02

WEST-NE  9Schoen, Hudson R4 1:04.75   15.0

30.80 33.95

PHX-NE 10Desmarais Jr, Brian W5 1:05.22   14.0

30.99 34.23

BGSC-NE  9Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P6 1:07.43   13.0

32.42 35.01

YNS-NE 10Chemel, Henry R7 1:07.54   12.0

32.55 34.99

KING-NE 10Henley, Eli T8 1:08.78   11.0

LIFE-NE 10Jen, Eric9 1:08.92   9.0

32.64 36.28

BYB-NE  9Listapad, Vasili Y10 1:09.29   7.0

32.84 36.45

USC-NE  9Tyrrell, Peter C11 1:09.31   6.0

33.79 35.52

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C12 1:09.47   5.0

33.48 35.99

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R13 1:09.99   4.0

33.26 36.73

EDGE-NE 10Husk, Connor E14 1:10.01   3.0

33.46 36.55

ESC-NE 10McLaughlin, Jason M15 1:10.49   2.0

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J16 1:10.81   1.0

32.14 38.67

YNS-NE 10Mulgrew, West M17 1:11.37

34.68 36.69

CRIM-NE 10Morales, Gaven R18 1:11.72

34.08 37.64
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2022 NE CRIM 10 & U Champs - 2/19/2022 to 2/20/2022

New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
(Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free)

HAY-NE 10Liu, Brian Q19 1:11.77

34.61 37.16

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z20 1:12.25

34.25 38.00

CRIM-NE 10Qiao, Andrew21 1:12.39

33.98 38.41

NSSC-NE 10Strazimiri, Alex R22 1:12.60

33.95 38.65

CRA-NE 10Taslakov, Marty D23 1:12.86

CRIM-NE 10Lew, Emerson H24 1:12.92

34.71 38.21

ORO-NE 10Trudell, Silas R25 1:12.95

BGSC-NE 10Howes, Sam L26 1:13.22

35.78 37.44

CRIM-NE 10Piralkov, Simeon M27 1:13.92

35.15 38.77

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A28 1:16.19

35.61 40.58

CRIM-NE 10Mahoney, Ben M29 1:17.40

36.37 41.03

YNS-NE 10Flowers, Emmett A30 1:18.05

36.00 42.05

CVSC-NE 10Mancauskas, Soren R31 1:23.29

41.55 41.74

PVAA-NE  9Haag, Miles A32 1:24.03

46.42 37.61

NSSC-NE 10Carr, Zach H33 1:31.48

42.26 49.22

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

10URECORD: 1:58.60 1997 Brian Fiske

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Picard, Alex Y1 2:12.67   20.0

30.41 33.92 32.7735.57

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Gavin2 2:13.12   17.0

30.08 34.22 33.4435.38

ATST-NE 10Xie, Nolan Y3 2:20.55   16.0

31.64 36.16 35.2437.51

PHX-NE 10Desmarais Jr, Brian W4 2:21.21   15.0

31.82 36.49 35.6237.28

BGSC-NE  9Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P5 2:27.47   14.0

33.35 37.63 37.4639.03

BYB-NE  9Listapad, Vasili Y6 2:29.59   13.0

34.26 38.08 37.4239.83

KING-NE 10Henley, Eli T7 2:29.90   12.0

33.29 38.12 38.2140.28

KING-NE 10Krawczyk, Connor J8 2:31.82   11.0

34.70 39.27 37.4140.44

BYB-NE 10Bousekhane, Yusuf N9 2:32.08   9.0

33.42 38.55 38.0042.11

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R10 2:32.11   7.0

34.21 39.29 38.1840.43

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J11 2:33.04   6.0

32.71 38.30 40.9141.12

ESC-NE 10McLaughlin, Jason M12 2:34.28   5.0

34.81 39.89 38.9140.67

BGSC-NE 10Howes, Sam L13 2:37.32   4.0

35.82 41.82 38.3741.31

CRIM-NE 10Mahoney, Ben M14 2:51.54   3.0

37.48 44.08 45.1044.88

 
Boys 10&U 500 Yard Free

10URECORD: 5:21.81 2013 Alkinoos Armoundas

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Picard, Alex Y1 5:54.40   20.0

30.32 35.02 36.1036.54

36.21 36.93 36.72 36.35

35.87 34.34

PHX-NE 10Desmarais Jr, Brian W2 6:18.52   17.0

32.25 37.89 38.7539.34

38.06 39.65 38.76 38.87

37.98 36.97

BGSC-NE  9Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P3 6:28.20   16.0

34.33 38.85 39.5139.71

39.53 40.07 39.53 39.97

39.56 37.14

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

10URECORD: 29.76 2018 Azariah Mamousette

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Gavin1 32.03   20.0

CRIM-NE 10Picard, Alex Y2 32.91   17.0

YNS-NE 10Chemel, Henry R3 33.48   16.0

ATST-NE 10Xie, Nolan Y4 33.70   15.0

PHX-NE 10Desmarais Jr, Brian W5 35.17   14.0

WEST-NE  9Schoen, Hudson R6 35.84   13.0

WW-NE  9Kruzer, James E7 36.50   12.0

YNS-NE 10Flowers, Emmett A8 36.79   11.0

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D9 37.02   9.0

BYB-NE  9Listapad, Vasili Y10 37.19   7.0

BYB-NE 10Mirick, Jacob D11 37.25   6.0

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J12 37.36   5.0

CRIM-NE 10Lew, Emerson H13 37.50   4.0

CRIM-NE 10Morales, Gaven R14 37.64   3.0

CRA-NE 10Taslakov, Marty D15 37.77   2.0

BYB-NE  9Kikta, Aaron S16 37.80   1.0

CRA-NE 10Setiady, Chris J17 37.91

KING-NE 10Henley, Eli T18 38.16

UN-NE 10Bethanis, Dino19 38.60

SSYS-NE 10Truong, Brendon20 38.91

EDGE-NE 10Husk, Connor E21 38.93

CRIM-NE 10Piralkov, Simeon M22 39.01

BGSC-NE 10Howes, Sam L23 39.29

KING-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R24 39.72

ESC-NE  8Anderson, Lucas P25 39.87

ATST-NE 10McCollum, Gil F26 40.18

LRW-NE 10Smithson, Chael B27 40.58

CRIM-NE  9Esposito, James T28 40.62

ORO-NE 10Trudell, Silas R29 41.35

KING-NE  8Koltov, Alexander30 45.66

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

10URECORD: 1:04.92 1997 Brian Fiske

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Gavin1 1:08.00   20.0

32.84 35.16

YNS-NE 10Chemel, Henry R2 1:11.29   17.0

35.03 36.26

ATST-NE 10Xie, Nolan Y3 1:12.87   16.0

35.23 37.64

PHX-NE 10Desmarais Jr, Brian W4 1:13.58   15.0

36.16 37.42

CRA-NE 10Setiady, Chris J5 1:18.82   14.0

36.90 41.92

WW-NE  9Kruzer, James E6 1:19.20   13.0

38.56 40.64

UN-NE 10Bethanis, Dino7 1:19.37   12.0

37.64 41.73

CRIM-NE 10Lew, Emerson H8 1:19.54   11.0

38.86 40.68

YNS-NE 10Flowers, Emmett A9 1:20.90   9.0

38.52 42.38

BYB-NE  9Listapad, Vasili Y10 1:21.46   7.0

40.43 41.03

KING-NE 10Henley, Eli T11 1:21.47   6.0

39.57 41.90

HAY-NE 10Liu, Brian Q12 1:21.64   5.0

40.57 41.07

CRA-NE 10Taslakov, Marty D13 1:21.71   4.0

40.86 40.85

BYB-NE 10Mirick, Jacob D14 1:21.97   3.0

40.36 41.61

CRIM-NE 10Morales, Gaven R15 1:22.34   2.0

39.40 42.94

BYB-NE  9Kikta, Aaron S16 1:22.36   1.0

39.03 43.33

CRIM-NE 10Piralkov, Simeon M17 1:23.84

CRIM-NE  9Esposito, James T18 1:24.31

40.47 43.84

ESC-NE  8Anderson, Lucas P19 1:24.37

41.01 43.36

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C20 1:25.47

42.15 43.32

HDSC-NE 10Alzamora, Carlo P21 1:31.41

45.58 45.83

KING-NE  8Koltov, Alexander--- DQ

45.12 57.18

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J--- DQ

39.00 42.77

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

10URECORD: 32.89 1999 Corey Swanson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Henley, Eli T1 39.36   20.0

WEST-NE  9Schoen, Hudson R2 39.37   17.0

BGSC-NE  9Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P3 40.69   16.0

NSSC-NE 10Strazimiri, Alex R4 40.89   15.0
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2022 NE CRIM 10 & U Champs - 2/19/2022 to 2/20/2022

New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
(Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast)

HAY-NE 10Liu, Brian Q5 41.10   14.0

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun6 41.20   13.0

PVAA-NE  9Haag, Miles A7 41.54   12.0

MWYS-NE 10Liu, Andrew X8 41.55   11.0

LIFE-NE 10Jen, Eric9 41.83   9.0

USC-NE  9Tyrrell, Peter C10 41.84   7.0

CRIM-NE 10Qiao, Andrew11 42.48   6.0

MWYS-NE 10Wang, Evan E12 42.89   5.0

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C13 43.00   4.0

HAY-NE 10Perrone, Antonio A14 43.65   3.0

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z15 43.79   2.0

LRW-NE 10Smithson, Chael B16 43.94   1.0

BYB-NE  9Listapad, Vasili Y17 44.46

CVSC-NE 10Mancauskas, Soren R18 44.76

YNS-NE 10Mulgrew, West M19 45.50

PVAA-NE  9Hoang, Cayden A20 45.52

MWYS-NE  9Zhang, Charles C21 45.64

KING-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R22 45.96

BYB-NE 10Bousekhane, Yusuf N23 46.07

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A24 47.31

SSYS-NE  9Chen, Justin25 47.75

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

10URECORD: 1:11.45 1999 Corey Swanson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Gavin1 1:21.59   20.0

38.76 42.83

CRIM-NE 10Picard, Alex Y2 1:23.05   17.0

39.84 43.21

KING-NE 10Henley, Eli T3 1:26.70   16.0

41.97 44.73

CRIM-NE 10Qiao, Andrew4 1:27.78   15.0

42.02 45.76

BGSC-NE  9Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P5 1:29.17   14.0

43.58 45.59

HAY-NE 10Liu, Brian Q6 1:29.98   13.0

43.15 46.83

ATST-NE 10Xie, Nolan Y7 1:30.16   12.0

41.75 48.41

MWYS-NE 10Liu, Andrew X8 1:31.40   11.0

43.75 47.65

MWYS-NE 10Wang, Evan E9 1:31.89   9.0

43.77 48.12

USC-NE  9Tyrrell, Peter C10 1:31.90   7.0

43.64 48.26

PVAA-NE  9Haag, Miles A11 1:32.65   6.0

43.79 48.86

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C12 1:32.77   5.0

YNS-NE 10Mulgrew, West M13 1:32.80   4.0

44.93 47.87

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun14 1:34.42   3.0

45.12 49.30

LIFE-NE 10Jen, Eric15 1:34.56   2.0

44.24 50.32

SSYS-NE 10Truong, Brendon16 1:35.30   1.0

44.96 50.34

NSSC-NE 10Strazimiri, Alex R17 1:35.44

44.26 51.18

LRW-NE 10Smithson, Chael B18 1:36.15

45.18 50.97

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z19 1:37.34

46.54 50.80

HAY-NE 10Perrone, Antonio A20 1:37.35

47.59 49.76

PVAA-NE  9Hoang, Cayden A21 1:37.44

CVSC-NE 10Mancauskas, Soren R22 1:38.72

49.29 49.43

CRIM-NE 10Flynn, Noel C23 1:38.83

47.75 51.08

KING-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R24 1:39.09

47.78 51.31

CRIM-NE 10Lew, Emerson H25 1:39.62

47.62 52.00

SSYS-NE  9Chen, Justin26 1:39.73

48.23 51.50

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A27 1:39.91

47.40 52.51

MWYS-NE  9Zhang, Charles C28 1:39.93

48.41 51.52

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R29 1:42.29

49.45 52.84

ATST-NE 10McCollum, Gil F30 1:42.60

49.75 52.85

WW-NE  9Kruzer, James E31 1:52.89

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

10URECORD: 28.17 2018 David Sapozhnikov

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Gavin1 31.43   20.0

YNS-NE 10Chemel, Henry R2 32.00   17.0

ATST-NE 10Xie, Nolan Y3 32.97   16.0

EDGE-NE 10Husk, Connor E4 33.67   15.0

PVAA-NE  9Haag, Miles A5 34.22   14.0

CRA-NE 10Taslakov, Marty D6 34.72   13.0

BGSC-NE 10Howes, Sam L7 34.98   12.0

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R8 35.41   11.0

BYB-NE 10Bousekhane, Yusuf N9 35.97   9.0

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z10 36.01   7.0

KING-NE  8Koltov, Alexander11 36.12   6.0

RAYS-NE 10DeAngelis, Cam J12 36.15   5.0

ORO-NE 10Trudell, Silas R13 36.44   4.0

LIFE-NE 10Jen, Eric14 36.98   3.0

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D15 37.07   2.0

CRIM-NE 10Flynn, Noel C16 37.13   1.0

ESC-NE 10McLaughlin, Jason M17 37.45

NSSC-NE  9Zaynagetdinov, Mark R18 38.07

ATST-NE 10McCollum, Gil F19 38.22

BYB-NE  9Langton, Finn J20 38.72

MWYS-NE 10Wang, Evan E21 39.21

MWYS-NE 10Liu, Andrew X22 39.37

SSYS-NE  9Chen, Justin23 41.38

ESC-NE  8Anderson, Lucas P24 41.42

BGSC-NE 10Woodsmall, Ben S25 41.48

CRIM-NE  9Esposito, James T26 42.03

CRIM-NE 10Mahoney, Ben M27 42.88

NSSC-NE 10Carr, Zach H28 44.75

UN-NE 10Bethanis, Dino--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

10URECORD: 1:02.10 2018 David Sapozhnikov

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YNS-NE 10Chemel, Henry R1 1:14.53   20.0

34.63 39.90

PVAA-NE  9Haag, Miles A2 1:16.61   17.0

36.22 40.39

CRIM-NE 10Picard, Alex Y3 1:18.23   16.0

34.37 43.86

PHX-NE 10Desmarais Jr, Brian W4 1:20.77   15.0

37.25 43.52

BGSC-NE 10Howes, Sam L5 1:22.43   14.0

37.07 45.36

NSSC-NE  9Zaynagetdinov, Mark R6 1:22.83   13.0

39.36 43.47

RAYS-NE 10DeAngelis, Cam J7 1:25.15   12.0

38.95 46.20

HAY-NE 10Liu, Brian Q8 1:26.32   11.0

40.32 46.00

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z9 1:26.82   9.0

40.23 46.59

CRIM-NE 10Flynn, Noel C10 1:27.22   7.0

39.45 47.77

KING-NE 10Henley, Eli T11 1:27.38   6.0

40.93 46.45

BYB-NE 10Mirick, Jacob D12 1:27.46   5.0

39.25 48.21

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R13 1:28.62   4.0

40.36 48.26

ATST-NE 10McCollum, Gil F14 1:29.82   3.0

41.42 48.40

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D15 1:30.81   2.0

43.49 47.32

CRA-NE 10Taslakov, Marty D16 1:30.91   1.0

41.14 49.77

KING-NE 10Krawczyk, Connor J17 1:32.52

43.50 49.02

CRIM-NE 10Morales, Gaven R18 1:33.31

43.16 50.15

CRIM-NE  9Esposito, James T19 1:33.33

42.75 50.58

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C20 1:34.23

43.20 51.03

NSSC-NE 10Carr, Zach H21 1:34.80

42.16 52.64

CRIM-NE 10Qiao, Andrew22 1:34.93

43.76 51.17

MWYS-NE 10Wang, Evan E23 1:36.51

43.21 53.30
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2022 NE CRIM 10 & U Champs - 2/19/2022 to 2/20/2022

New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
(Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly)

HDSC-NE 10Alzamora, Carlo P24 1:37.21

44.78 52.43

BYB-NE  9Langton, Finn J25 1:37.63

45.27 52.36

SSYS-NE  9Chen, Justin26 1:38.27

45.48 52.79

BGSC-NE 10Woodsmall, Ben S27 1:40.79

47.16 53.63

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM

10URECORD: 1:03.90 1997 Brian Fiske

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Gavin1 1:10.68   20.0

32.58 38.10

CRIM-NE 10Picard, Alex Y2 1:11.57   17.0

33.76 37.81

WEST-NE  9Schoen, Hudson R3 1:14.91   16.0

36.20 38.71

PVAA-NE  9Haag, Miles A4 1:16.48   15.0

36.32 40.16

YNS-NE 10Chemel, Henry R5 1:16.75   14.0

36.43 40.32

BGSC-NE  9Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P6 1:17.63   13.0

37.67 39.96

PHX-NE 10Desmarais Jr, Brian W7 1:17.83   12.0

35.66 42.17

KING-NE 10Henley, Eli T8 1:18.02   11.0

38.31 39.71

LIFE-NE 10Jen, Eric9 1:18.41   9.0

36.09 42.32

HAY-NE 10Liu, Brian Q10 1:20.59   7.0

38.69 41.90

BGSC-NE 10Howes, Sam L11 1:21.73   6.0

37.43 44.30

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D12 1:22.04   5.0

38.53 43.51

USC-NE  9Tyrrell, Peter C13 1:22.60   4.0

39.66 42.94

YNS-NE 10Mulgrew, West M14 1:22.93   3.0

39.88 43.05

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C15 1:23.12   2.0

39.02 44.10

HAY-NE 10Xia, Aaron Z16 1:23.81   1.0

39.46 44.35

BYB-NE  9Listapad, Vasili Y17 1:23.95

39.36 44.59

NSSC-NE  9Zaynagetdinov, Mark R18 1:23.97

40.05 43.92

MWYS-NE 10Liu, Andrew X19 1:24.45

39.62 44.83

CRA-NE 10Taslakov, Marty D20 1:24.57

40.35 44.22

CRIM-NE 10Lew, Emerson H21 1:25.19

39.68 45.51

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J22 1:25.74

39.46 46.28

BYB-NE 10Mirick, Jacob D23 1:26.88

39.59 47.29

KING-NE 10Krawczyk, Connor J24 1:26.96

39.85 47.11

KING-NE 10Morse, Benjamin R25 1:27.03

41.48 45.55

NSSC-NE 10Carr, Zach H26 1:29.56

40.78 48.78

HDSC-NE 10Alzamora, Carlo P27 1:29.59

44.27 45.32

BGSC-NE 10Woodsmall, Ben S28 1:30.12

43.43 46.69

KING-NE  8Koltov, Alexander29 1:31.07

39.79 51.28

PVAA-NE  9Hoang, Cayden A30 1:31.77

47.05 44.72

ESC-NE  8Anderson, Lucas P31 1:32.11

41.57 50.54

KING-NE 10Chaudhuri, Arjun32 1:35.85

49.46 46.39

ATST-NE 10Xie, Nolan Y--- DQ

34.02 40.83

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM

10URECORD: 2:18.67 1997 Brian Fiske

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS-NE 10Ruan, Gavin1 2:32.00   20.0

32.43 38.23 34.9946.35

CRIM-NE 10Picard, Alex Y2 2:35.91   17.0

34.58 39.26 33.8748.20

ATST-NE 10Xie, Nolan Y3 2:38.99   16.0

33.74 38.56 36.7049.99

WEST-NE  9Schoen, Hudson R4 2:42.05   15.0

36.20 40.95 36.0948.81

KING-NE 10Henley, Eli T5 2:44.49   14.0

37.70 42.11 37.3347.35

PHX-NE 10Desmarais Jr, Brian W6 2:46.90   13.0

36.25 42.03 37.6151.01

LIFE-NE 10Jen, Eric7 2:48.20   12.0

37.57 44.26 38.5047.87

BGSC-NE 10Howes, Sam L8 2:51.78   11.0

36.51 44.03 36.3754.87

HAY-NE 10Liu, Brian Q9 2:53.71   9.0

40.66 43.23 38.7151.11

RAYS-NE 10DeAngelis, Cam J10 3:03.12   7.0

37.22 47.89 41.5256.49

CRA-NE 10Setiady, Chris J11 3:07.44   6.0

40.27 45.27 45.5956.31

PVAA-NE  9Hoang, Cayden A12 3:09.42   5.0

44.48 49.37 43.4252.15

BGSC-NE 10Woodsmall, Ben S13 3:19.39   4.0

44.56 48.53 44.051:02.25

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

10URECORD: 1:51.30 1974 Danvers Y Dolphins

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACRIM-NE1 2:04.79   40.0

Picard, Alex Y 10 Morales, Gaven R 10

Lew, Emerson H 10 Mahoney, Ben M 10

29.23 31.97 31.6431.95

AKING-NE2 2:05.65   34.0

Henley, Eli T 10 Krawczyk, Connor J 10

Gallagher, Aiden R 10 Morse, Benjamin R 10

30.74 31.46 30.9232.53

ABYB-NE3 2:07.93   32.0

Bousekhane, Yusuf N 10 Listapad, Vasili Y 9

Langton, Finn J 9 Mirick, Jacob D 10

32.28 30.79 28.1936.67

AYNS-NE4 2:08.18   30.0

Mulgrew, West M 10 Wilson, Sawyer B 10

Flowers, Emmett A 10 Chemel, Henry R 10

32.47 34.80 29.2631.65

BCRIM-NE5 2:11.02   28.0

Canelli, Marlowe S 10 Piralkov, Simeon M 10

Qiao, Andrew 10 Hukkanen, Kai J 10

32.88 32.59 33.0332.52

AATST-NE6 2:12.47   26.0

Xie, Nolan Y 10 Lu, Ryan X 8

Harrington, Will M 9 McCollum, Gil F 10

28.81 35.32 33.2035.14

APVAA-NE7 2:13.93   24.0

Haag, Miles A 9 Laporte, Matthew D 8

Ryczek, Fred S 10 Strebel, Sawyer M 9

30.35 32.83 35.6435.11

ANSSC-NE8 2:15.34   22.0

Zaynagetdinov, Mark R 9 Lee, Cal G 10

Carr, Zach H 10 Strazimiri, Alex R 10

36.24 31.34 33.2234.54

ABGSC-NE9 2:18.66   18.0

Howes, Sam L 10 Wallace, Colin S 9

Woodsmall, Ben S 10 Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P 9

33.21 37.17 30.6037.68

 
Boys 10&U 400 Yard Free Relay

10URECORD: 4:10.90 2012 Weymouth Waves

D.Spicer, E.Barros, A.Jovanovic, W.Barao

  Team Relay Finals Time

AKING-NE1 4:42.49   40.0

Henley, Eli T 10 Krawczyk, Connor J 10

Gallagher, Aiden R 10 Morse, Benjamin R 10

32.59 1:09.88 1:10.3532.72

34.60 1:13.69 32.27 1:08.57

ACRIM-NE2 4:46.58   34.0

Picard, Alex Y 10 Morales, Gaven R 10

Mahoney, Ben M 10 Lew, Emerson H 10

29.71 1:02.81 1:12.8234.30

34.54 1:14.12 34.37 1:16.83
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2022 NE CRIM 10 & U Champs - 2/19/2022 to 2/20/2022

New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
(Boys 10&U 400 Yard Free Relay)

ABYB-NE3 4:54.57   32.0

Listapad, Vasili Y 9 Mirick, Jacob D 10

Bousekhane, Yusuf N 10 Langton, Finn J 9

34.04 1:12.00 1:15.8435.47

34.36 1:12.72 35.92 1:14.01

BCRIM-NE4 4:55.37   30.0

Canelli, Marlowe S 10 Flynn, Noel C 10

Hukkanen, Kai J 10 Qiao, Andrew 10

35.28 1:12.56 1:18.6236.76

33.92 1:12.24 34.45 1:11.95

AATST-NE5 4:57.25   28.0

McCollum, Gil F 10 Harrington, Will M 9

Lu, Ryan X 8 Xie, Nolan Y 10

34.71 1:16.01 1:15.9635.79

37.46 1:21.01 29.28 1:04.27

APVAA-NE6 4:58.90   26.0

Haag, Miles A 9 Laporte, Matthew D 8

Ryczek, Fred S 10 Hoang, Cayden A 9

33.28 1:08.82 1:15.2835.12

35.85 1:15.52 36.64 1:19.28

ABGSC-NE7 5:15.53   24.0

Woodsmall, Ben S 10 Wallace, Colin S 9

Howes, Sam L 10 Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P 9

35.09 1:14.20 1:27.7342.73

39.73 1:23.99 32.73 1:09.61

ANSSC-NE--- DQ

Strazimiri, Alex R 10 Lee, Cal G 10

Carr, Zach H 10 Zaynagetdinov, Mark R 9

37.94 1:22.68 1:18.3036.28

36.46 1:23.80 32.72 1:12.50

AYNS-NE--- DQ

Mulgrew, West M 10 Wilson, Sawyer B 10

Flowers, Emmett A 10 Chemel, Henry R 10

34.91 1:11.61 1:13.6834.50

37.68 1:20.92 32.82 1:09.38

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

10URECORD: 2:09.14 2014 Crimson Aquatics

W.Kaplan, H.Herrera, S.Spear, J.Clark

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACRIM-NE1 2:22.59   40.0

Picard, Alex Y 10 Qiao, Andrew 10

Flynn, Noel C 10 Morales, Gaven R 10

33.31 41.00 31.8636.42

AYNS-NE2 2:24.61   34.0

Flowers, Emmett A 10 Mulgrew, West M 10

Chemel, Henry R 10 Wilson, Sawyer B 10

35.65 44.66 32.4131.89

ABYB-NE3 2:28.46   32.0

Kikta, Aaron S 9 Listapad, Vasili Y 9

Bousekhane, Yusuf N 10 Mirick, Jacob D 10

37.64 43.03 32.2335.56

APVAA-NE4 2:31.21   30.0

Laporte, Matthew D 8 Ryczek, Fred S 10

Haag, Miles A 9 Strebel, Sawyer M 9

36.48 19.91 1:07.9126.91

AATST-NE5 2:32.51   28.0

Lu, Ryan X 8 Xie, Nolan Y 10

McCollum, Gil F 10 Harrington, Will M 9

40.17 39.46 34.0038.88

AKING-NE6 2:32.93   26.0

Koltov, Alexander 8 Henley, Eli T 10

Morse, Benjamin R 10 Gallagher, Aiden R 10

44.36 38.58 33.1036.89

BCRIM-NE7 2:34.88   24.0

Piralkov, Simeon M 10 Mahoney, Ben M 10

Esposito, James T 9 Lew, Emerson H 10

40.02 43.71 32.2638.89

AHAY-NE8 2:37.65   22.0

Liu, Brian Q 10 Perrone, Antonio A 10

Xia, Aaron Z 10 Ng, Julian H 9

39.62 44.00 36.6837.35

ABGSC-NE9 2:38.48   18.0

Howes, Sam L 10 Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P 9

Woodsmall, Ben S 10 Wallace, Colin S 9

40.40 39.27 37.2841.53

AMWYS-NE10 2:46.09   14.0

Liu, Andrew X 10 Zhang, Charles C 9

Wang, Evan E 10 Zhu, Bowen Z 9

40.06 45.85 33.9346.25

ANSSC-NE--- DQ

Lee, Cal G 10 Strazimiri, Alex R 10

Carr, Zach H 10 Zaynagetdinov, Mark R 9

41.06 39.37 33.4338.97

 
Mixed 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

10URECORD: 2:02.01 2018 Bluefish Swim Club

A. Parent, M.Kelly, Z. Parent, S.Pescod

  Team Relay Finals Time

AATST-NE1 2:00.84   40.0

Mattrey, Gianna C W10 McCollum, Gil F M10

Hong, Kira Y W9 Xie, Nolan Y M10

29.58 33.20 28.1929.87

ABYB-NE2 2:01.97   34.0

Listapad, Vasili Y M9 Bousekhane, Yusuf N M10

Falk, Emily K W10 Paulsen, Reese V W10

30.94 32.58 27.9130.54

AABF-NE3 2:02.90   32.0

Cheung, Kacie Y W10 Guerra, Dante A M9

Lyons, Jackson C M10 dos Santos, Kate E W10

27.67 33.38 29.7732.08

ABGSC-NE4 2:05.63   30.0

Joshi, Saina W9 Howes, Sam L M10

Lea, Mary C W10 Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P M9

32.20 32.13 30.9930.31

AKING-NE5 2:06.07   28.0

Abbott, Brooke F W10 Chaudhuri, Arjun M10

Henley, Eli T M10 DaCruz, Kaila K W10

29.00 37.79 29.4529.83

ACRA-NE6 2:06.38   26.0

Taslakov, Marty D M10 Forni, Sophia R W10

Lawrence, Avery M W10 Setiady, Chris J M10

32.98 30.96 30.6431.80

ACRIM-NE7 2:07.36   24.0

Riesenburger, Sophie E W10 Picard, Alex Y M10

Morales, Gaven R M10 Cropp, Claire B W10

33.63 28.45 32.1833.10

AYNS-NE8 2:08.47   22.0

Tucker, Mari E W10 Sandford, Kelly A W10

Mulgrew, West M M10 Chemel, Henry R M10

33.96 19.13 29.4845.90

BATST-NE9 2:10.70   18.0

Albertson, Emory R W9 Harrington, Will M M9

Lu, Ryan X M8 Abdul-Knerr, Safia J W10

30.22 34.34 31.0535.09

AHAY-NE10 2:11.78   14.0

Liu, Brian Q M10 Chen, Fiona Y W9

Tong, Chelsea M W10 Xia, Aaron Z M10

32.63 33.00 31.2534.90

BBYB-NE11 2:12.12   12.0

Martin, Fran M W10 Gregory, CeCe A W10

Langton, Finn J M9 Mirick, Jacob D M10

34.14 32.02 26.9838.98

AMWYS-NE12 2:13.72   10.0

Wang, Evan E M10 Liu, Andrew X M10

Goodrich, Riley L W10 Zhang, Katherine J W10

35.21 33.34 31.5833.59

BCRIM-NE13 2:13.77   8.0

Lew, Emerson H M10 Mahoney, Ben M M10

Smirnou, Julia A W10 Lin, Joyce X W10

32.25 32.84 1:08.68

BYNS-NE14 2:14.53   6.0

Wilson, Sawyer B M10 McLaughlin, Stella A W9

Paoli, Davis M W10 Flowers, Emmett A M10

33.48 39.25 32.5029.30

AWW-NE*15 2:15.03   3.0

Abouzeid, Odile M W10 Kruzer, James E M9

Thai, Charly C W9 Nguyen, Luke M M10

35.12 31.96 32.0935.86

BBGSC-NE*15 2:15.03   3.0

Erickson, Charlotte D W10 Woodsmall, Ben S M10

Wallace, Colin S M9 Abreu, Avery M W10

31.41 36.18 30.5936.85

ARAYS-NE17 2:16.91

DeAngelis, Cam J M10 Gouger, Hannah M W10

Muller, Jax A M9 Schreiber, Jordyn R W10

32.17 35.16 31.2238.36

 
Mixed 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

10URECORD: 2:20.15 2018 Bluefish Swim Club

A.Parent, M. Kelly, Z.Parent, S. Pescod

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABYB-NE1 2:22.15   40.0

Mirick, Jacob D M10 Paulsen, Reese V W10

Falk, Emily K W10 Listapad, Vasili Y M9

37.81 38.39 31.9534.00

AKING-NE2 2:23.37   34.0

DaCruz, Kaila K W10 Whitcher, Leah E W10

Morse, Benjamin R M10 Henley, Eli T M10

33.60 41.29 31.2937.19
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2022 NE CRIM 10 & U Champs - 2/19/2022 to 2/20/2022

New England 10 & Under Championships, Sanction #: NE22-0219CRIM

Results
(Mixed 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay)

ABGSC-NE3 2:24.68   32.0

Abreu, Avery M W10 Figuet Kossyrev, Victor P M9

Howes, Sam L M10 Lea, Mary C W10

37.55 41.35 30.8634.92

AATST-NE4 2:24.93   30.0

Xie, Nolan Y M10 Mattrey, Gianna C W10

McCollum, Gil F M10 Albertson, Emory R W9

ACRIM-NE5 2:26.43   28.0

Cohen, Elsa S W10 Smirnou, Julia A W10

Picard, Alex Y M10 Morales, Gaven R M10

36.68 18.60 1:03.7927.36

AABF-NE6 2:27.78   26.0

Parent, Olivia M W10 Guerra, Dante A M9

Cheung, Kacie Y W10 Lyons, Jackson C M10

37.34 45.48 32.1332.83

AMWYS-NE7 2:29.18   24.0

Qi, Lidia W9 Wang, Evan E M10

Zhang, Katherine J W10 Liu, Andrew X M10

40.84 42.73 32.4733.14

AYNS-NE8 2:29.23   22.0

Tucker, Mari E W10 Mulgrew, West M M10

Chemel, Henry R M10 Sandford, Kelly A W10

38.76 44.19 33.6932.59

ACRA-NE9 2:30.48   18.0

Setiady, Chris J M10 Jin, Julia Y W10

Forni, Sophia R W10 Taslakov, Marty D M10

45.85 34.86 1:09.77

AHAY-NE10 2:30.97   14.0

Chen, Fiona Y W9 Liu, Brian Q M10

Xia, Aaron Z M10 Tong, Chelsea M W10

39.18 41.51 33.9036.38

BBYB-NE11 2:32.83   12.0

Kikta, Aaron S M9 Gregory, CeCe A W10

Martin, Fran M W10 Bousekhane, Yusuf N M10

37.82 47.84 31.4935.68

BCRIM-NE12 2:32.93   10.0

Cropp, Claire B W10 Yu, Renee S W10

Flynn, Noel C M10 Lew, Emerson H M10

43.95 36.57 34.7637.65

BATST-NE13 2:38.72   8.0

Abdul-Knerr, Safia J W10 Hong, Kira Y W9

Lu, Ryan X M8 Harrington, Will M M9

37.98 42.30 35.7642.68

BBGSC-NE14 2:39.22   6.0

Joshi, Saina W9 Erickson, Charlotte D W10

Woodsmall, Ben S M10 Wallace, Colin S M9

38.42 46.86 35.9138.03

BYNS-NE15 2:39.24   4.0

Flowers, Emmett A M10 McLaughlin, Stella A W9

Wilson, Sawyer B M10 Paoli, Davis M W10

37.73 48.27 34.9138.33

ARAYS-NE16 2:41.73   2.0

Gouger, Hannah M W10 Schreiber, Jordyn R W10

DeAngelis, Cam J M10 Muller, Jax A M9


